

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

CRR-F-508-2018 (O&M)

Date of Decision: January 30, 2020

Praveen Kumar

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

Uma Kumar

.... Respondent

CORAM:- HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JAISHREE THAKUR

Present None.

JAISHREE THAKUR, J.(Oral)

As per the office note, order dated 20.03.2019 has not been complied with by which the petitioner had undertaken to clear the entire arrears of maintenance due till date before the Registry. Consequent to the said deposit of arrears of maintenance, notices were to be issued to the respondent.

Since the office note reflects that notices could not be issued for want of clearance of arrears of maintenance and despite the matter having been called twice, no one put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner, the instant petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

January 30, 2020

seema

**(JAISHREE THAKUR)
JUDGE**

Whether speaking/reasoned
Whether reportable

Yes.
No.